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CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE FROM WNNB FOR SITANSISK MEMBERS

The Wolastogey First Nations and AV Group Memorandum of Understanding

The memorandum of understanding (MOU) in place is a partnership between the Wolastogiyik@rlip,

a company that operates in the forestry industry that strives to adhere to the highest standards in forestry. In
MOU, the AV Group makes commitments to our communities, and the M@ss$erts our position as

protectors and stewards of our traditional territory. The AV Group-hesst Stewardship Coun¢fFSC)

certification on their freehold properties gperties owned outright and used for forestry purposes), and they are
seeking certification on their crown land operations (properties that are not owned but managed by licensees
such as AV Group). FSCb6s hi gh st tment torugholdthe rights of e s t
Indigenous Peoples to obtain certification.

In the MOU, the AV group has committed to the following:

1 Develop economic opportunities for community members and First Nation companies such as license

management, harvestingjlviculture, trucking, road construction, and maintenance for freehold and

crown lands.

Co-decisionmaking and information sharing regarding forest management activities.

Provide unrestricted access to AVG freehold lands to practice Aboriginal andrigbaty

Weaving Indigenous knowledge into forest management programs.

Transfer a parcel of land back to the Wolastogigike used as we see fit. The proposed parcel is along

a portage route that is historically significant to our people.

T Explore forestry operations that incorporate
harvesting and/or renewal anah¢ing methods, timing restrictions, andogeration zones.

T Provide training opportunities for our members.

T Support WNNBO6s community outreach, data coll e
members are heard.
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Many of our community members&w that the province of New Brunswick has provided advantages to some
companies in the forestry industry who have shown no desire to work with the Wolastoqiyik. This fact is a par
of what motivated the title claim, but that case may take decades taarezstiution. However, AV Group
acknowledges our constitutionally protected Aboriginal rights and Treaty rights undReabe and Friendship
Treaties. As a result, preliminary discussions have allowed us to draft an MOU. It should be noted that these
discussions were entered in what we believe to be good faith and preceded formal title claims.

A flyer for a community engagement session will distributed in the coming weeks. Please join the discussions
We need your input to ensure the best outcomesuiioterritory and our people.

If you have questions, concerns, or comments, please @oradgha.sarkies@wolastogey.ca


https://www.av-group.ca/
https://fsc.org/en

Woli Pilikoton from Sitansisk Chief and @Wuncil!

FLOOR SALES
a

Your newly elected Chief and Council thank you fol
your support in the recent election, amel are excited to
get b work forthecommunity.

Please fedree to reach out by emailing us or leaving
a mesageatthe band office if yotve any questionfor
council.Our contact info is ithe following page of this
newsletter.

Woliwon,
Sitansisk Chief and Caincil



Chief and Council Contact Info

NAME CELL EMAIL
Chief Allan Polchies Jr. 471-8630 sakompolchies@smfn.ca
Michael Bear 230-7589 mikebear@smfn.a
Melanie Berube 2591493 melanieberube@smfn.ca
Judy Fullarton 461-3354 judyfullarton@smfn.ca
Mandy Meuse 471-1990 mandymeuse@smfn.ca
Stephen Meuse 292-3975 stephenmeuse@smfnac
Barb Paul 9989542 barbarapaul@smfn.ca
Erica Paul 260-4590 ericapaul@smfn.ca
Montgomery Paul 471-1097 montypaul@smfn.ca
Robert Paul 4296911 robertpaul@smfn.ca
Storm PerleyBrooks 4409892 Stormperleybrooks@smfn.ca
Shannon Polches 2594326 shannonpolches@smfrac
Shelley Polchies 9994643 shelleypolchies@smfn.ca
Mary Paul 292-0322 marypaul@smifn.ca

Secretary to Chief & Counci
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Energie NB Power






